1 "Rule 2 46 Form 2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.23B

2 Notice of result of meeting
of creditors

Name of Company Company number
Comn Limied 03043319
In the Couit case number
High Court of Jusiice Chancery Division, 10 ol 2007
Leeds Distncl Registry

[Hull nam ot court|

We Kevin Roy Mawer Brian Gieen
KPMG LLP

1 the Fmbankment

devitle Street

Peeds 151 4DW

Umted ngdom

hereby repoit that 2 meeting ot the creditors of 1he above company was held at
@l imatptace ot meeting - (@) KPAMG LTP 1 The Fmbmhkment Neville suect Peads 151 4DW
21 Apnl 200t

(b Insartdae of mectng - (b) on at which

tdy Inserzume and date 0 The meetng was adjourned 10 a date 1o be nonfied
adjourned mecting

The revised date for automatic end 1o adnumnistianon 18 18 Junuary 2008

v cred el s commtiee was ng-formd

Signed

Tomt Sdmisuaiors
Dated 2PN 2u07

Acopy of the osis Fproposals s mached i thase who did notrccene such docunwnts prvs 1o e

M hing

Contact Detarls
Y ou donot have 0 mive any contectindormation Wndy Woood
U bax opposite but tf vou do it will hedp Companics KPMG LT P
Housc to contact vou 11 there 1s 2 gueny on the lerm I The Frithankimen.
Fhe comtant miormation thai vou ginve witl be v abl Nev il St
o seatchers of the public reeond | ouds EST ANV

[ nted Kingdom

(113 230 38E2

A Number DY 728480 Liverpool 25 DX Exchange
” II ’I ’I " hon vou Bave completed and signad this torm: please send i o ml Reginttas ol Companius al
A2 "ATXNBPTU"
3 240

24/05/2007 vimpanes House, Cronn Was, CardfECEII 307 DN 33050 Carduft
COMPANIES HOUSE




FONIX LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION

FORMAL BUSINESS OF A MEETING OF CREDITORS HELD ON
23 APRIL 2007 AT | THE EMBANKMENT, NEVILLE STREET, LLEEDS,
LS1 4DW

FIRST PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Anglo Legal as proay holders for Peripheral Tiading Limited Express Consultants
Limited Orange Sheep Limted and Star Telecommunications Linuted proposed an
amendment to the admmisuatots pioposals wheieby the admimstiation would be ended
and the company be placed mto creditois voluntary hgumdauon with Kevin Mawer and
Buan Green of KPMG and Andrew Phillip Wood of The P and A Partneiship as jont
hgudators

VOTING AT THE MEETING
Fo:

Peripheral Tradmg Limited
Expiess Consultants Limited
OGrange Sheep Linuted

Star Telecommunications Limied
Mr Pursehouse

Peter Phillips

John Elsworth

M1 S Thomas

Mr | Batrker

Mi M Massey

Foste: & Co

Agalnst

South Yorkshue Invesunent Development Fund

RESULT

Amendment appioved by aeditors however Kevin Mawer as adnumisuator adwvised as
previously explamed 1o the mecting that an exit into C VL was not possible as 1n his view
there 15 cunenily no prospect of a dividend to unsecwed cieditors Accordingly the
modification did not proceed

ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

Sepatate votes weie lahen on each of the proposals set oui n the admumstrators
proposals




Chatiman s provaes totalling £13 13410 tavout of the proposals were recenved priot to the

meeting

VOTING AT THE MEETING
Proposal 1

Fot - All

Aganst - None

Abstained - None

Proposal 2

For - South Y orkshite Investiment Development Fund
Against - None

Abstaimed

Peripheral Trading Lineted
Expiess Consultants Limiied
Oiange Sheep Limued

Stat letecommunications Linuted
Mr Pursehouse

Peigr Phillips

John Elswoith

M1 S Thomas

Mt ) Barker

M1 M Massey

Foster & Co

Proposal 3

For - All

Aganst - None

Abstained - None

Proposal 4

For - All

Avamnst - None

Abstaimed - None

Proposal 3

For- All




Agamst - None
Abstained - None
Proposal 6

For - All

Agamnst - None
Abstained - None
Proposal 7

Fot - All

Agamnst - None
Abstained - None
Proposal 8

For - All

Aganst - None
Abstaimned - None
RESULT

All proposals wete agreed

SECOND  PROPOSED  AMENDMENT  TO THE ADMINISTRATORS’
PROPOSALS

Anglo Legal as piovy holders for Perpheral Tiading Limted FPapiess Consuliants
Limited Orange Sheep timited and Star Telecommunications Limuted proposed an
amendment to the admmisuators  proposals wheieby Andrew Plulip Wood of the P and A
Partnership would be appointed as a thnd adnunistiaton

VOTING ATTHEMEETING
For

Peripheral Trading Limited
Express Consuliants Linuted
Orange Sheep Limied

Star Telecommuntications | imited
Mt Pursehouse

Perer Philhips

John Clswoith

M S Thomas

Mi J Barker




Mr M Massey
Foster & Co

Agamnst

South Yorhshne Imvesument Deyclopment Fund

RESULT

Motion passed however the chairman adyvised that this was subject to confirmation that
KPMG could allow such a jomt appoiniment and also receipt of consent to act fiom the
proposed admimistrator It was therefore agreed that the meeting would be adjourned to
allow these matters to be resolved

THIRD  PROPOSED  AMENDMENT TO THE  ADMINISTRATORS’
PROPOSALS

Anglo Legal as movy holdes for Pernipheral Trading Limiied, Express Consultants
Linmuted, Orange Sheep Limited and Star Telecommumcations Limited proposed an
amendment 1o the admimistiators” proposals whereby the costs of convening the meeung
would be paid as an expense of the admmnistauon

VOTING AT THE MEETING
For

Penpheral Trading Linuted
Eapiess Consultants Limited
Orange Sheep Linuted

Star Telecommunications Limited
M Pursehousc

Peler Phillips

John Elsworth

Mt § Thomas

Mt J Barker

Mr M Massey

Fosiet & Co

Against

South Yoihshire Imvestment Development Fund

RESULT

Motion passed however the chanman advised that he 1ejected this amendment as in hus

view there was no need io the meeung to have been called and 1t was not the appropriate
torum for the matters raised to have been discussed

FORMATION OF CREDITORS COMMITTEE




[t was agreed that i a Thud Admmistrator was not appainted then the vieditors would
wish to see the appomiment of a Creditors Commtice

The following parues agieed to senve on a creditors  conunitiee as representatives in the
event that one was tormed at the adjowrned meeting

Chnis Purshouse
David Needham (Star Telecommumcations)
fonathan Nunall (Anglo Legal - on behalf of Peripheral Trading Limued)




[y v

]

1 Rule 2 46 Foim 2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.23B

2 Notice of result of meeting
of creditors

Name of Company Company number
Foms Linnted 030+2316
In the Court case number
tigh Court of Justice Chancers Division Leeds 10 0f 2007
Disiict Regnany

[1ul) name of cowt)

We Kevin Roy Mawel Brian Green
KPMGTIP

1 The Fimbankment

Nevddle Stieet

Feeds 151 4DW

Lated kingdom

hereby report that aiadjomncd mechng of the creditors of the above company was held at

fa) Iscrtplace ot neewng () The Mahmaison Hotel, 1 Swinegate Leeds LST 4AG
{b) Insert i of mecting - (b)Y on at which

1 Pioposals weie approved

Form 2 238 contmued

The tevised date tor automaiic end to administtanon 1s 18 fanuary 2008
A vieditors’ conumits 5 fornwd
Signed

Jomt Admistiators
Dated 21 Nay 2007

A copy of the ongmal proposals 1s anached for those who did notiecen e such documenis prior to the

Mg img
Contact Details
Y ou do ot hate 16 2180 ans conlae sniormann in Andy Wood
the boy opposite but 1t sou do twall Tielp Companies KPNGTI P
House 10 contuet vou 1 there 150 guens on the form 1 ihe 1 mhankmont
The contact informaiion that sou grve woll by vevible Novilke Sircd
o searchers of the pubii record Foeds b ST DWW
L mied kingdom
I 0113 273 Ax12
MRL LR e - . . - rom
/- mm DX Number DX 728480 Liserpool 25 DX Exchange
1 Wihen you have compluted and signed this Toim pluase send st 1o the Registiar of Companies at -
1
'l Companies House Crown Way Caaditt CHI4 307 DX 33050 Can il




FONIX LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION

FORMAL BUSINESS OF THE ADJOURNED MEETING OF CREDITORS
HELD ON 11 MAY 2007 AT THE MALMAISON HOTEL, 1 SWINEGATE,
LLEEDS, LSI 4A

The Chairman adwvised that this was the adjourned meeting of cieditors imually convened
on 23 Apul 2007

The Chairman confiimed that at the last meeting his proposals had been accepted but the
meeting had been adjourned for him to consider the proposed appointment of Andrew
Philhp Wood as a thud Admimstrator and to receive Mt Wood's consent to act or
alternatively the appontment of a creditots comnuttee failing that

The meeung was advised by the Chanman, Kevin Mawer that he was prepared to accept
the nommnation of Andrew Phulip Wood of The Pand A Parnership as a thud
admimistrator  However Anglo Legal as proxy holders tor Peripheral Tiading Linuted
Express Consultants Limited Orange Sheep Limited and Star Telecommunications
Linuted no longer proposed that Andrew Phillip Wood of The P and A Partnership be
appointed as a thnd adnmnistator  Instead, they proposed an amendment to the proposals
whereby Mr James Biadney of Berg Kaprow Lewis be appointed as a third adnmimistiator

The Chaman advised the meeting that he was not able to accept this nomination and no
explanation had been piovided for the change of nominee Accordingly the meetng
moved on to consider the constituting ol a Ciediwo s Comnuttee

CREDITORS’ COMMITTEE

The meetng tesolved to form a creditors’ commutiee with those repiesentatives
nominaied at the first meetng being the membeis  In addition James Biadney was
nominated 10 be a member of the Committee subject to his consent to act n such
capacity being recened

RESULTS

The administrators” proposals as voted on at the first meetng were approved with
no modifications,

A creditors” comnuttee was formed subject to due constitution




